s LONCINiZs=

LC178F




BHURAS: Sl R TR B - B — G O PO R — 2 i BB X A L 4 40 S o ek S S e ST - I CE-
AT B -4 P g S 4635 [K0657, BoRFIA, RrslbfE120712, B H k24

Hl&IModel:LC178F B4 Code Number : T271-00005-002-007 RA5: 2013-1
EahAR AL M (Crankcase Assy.)
FE TS - HE
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY
1 110260051-0001 Seal plug M16x16 2
2 380450830-0001 Washer ¢16.5x(22.5x1.8 2
3 110810208-0001 Crankcase 1
4 380600169-0001 Pin 8x16 2
5 110690051-0001 Cap assy,oll filler 1
6 380630002-0001 Bearing 6203 1
7 380840792-0001 Seal 1
8 380650337-0001 Oil seal 35x52x7 1
9 130240004-0001 Plate,Bearing 2
10 380140040-0005 Bolt, flange M8x16 2
Bi#is8% (Crankcase cover)
P TR -
No. Part No. Description LC178FD
1 380140051-0005 Bolt,Flange M8x35 13
2 380650336-0001 Oil seal 30x46x8 1
3 110260053-0001 Seal plug 1/8-27NPTF 1
4 150290021-0001 QOil filler assy. 1
5 110690051-0001 Cap assy,oll filler 1
6 380070288-0001 Bolt M12x16 1
7 380450516-0001 Washer ¢12x@20x2 1
8 381150514-0001 Compress spring 1
9 380640016-0001 Ball 1
10 110820064-0001 Crankcase cover 1
11 150010068-0001 Pump oll 1
12 380630002-0001 Bearing 6203 1
13 380780123-0001 Pipe inlet oil 1
14 150040029-0001 Plate,Oil pump 1
Bi#i%8% (Crankcase cover)
FPs LA S -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
15 380140003-0005 Bolt,Flange M6x20 4
16 171750018-0001 Governor Gear Assy. 1
17 110830042-0001 Gasket,Crankcase cover 1
Ak (Cylinder Head Assy.)
FP TS -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange M6x25 4




2 120220040-0001 Cylinder head cover comp. 1
3 120250031-0001 Gasket,Cylinder head cover 1
4 380140508-0001 Bolt,Head M10x1.25x90 4
5 120080528-0001 Head comp,Cylinder 1
6 120150153-0001 Gasket,Cylinder 1
120150190-0001 Gasket,Cylinder 1
120150191-0001 Gasket,Cylinder 1
7 380600167-0001 Pin 4x12 2
380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8x20 1
120550005-0001 Lifting eye 1
HZEAFALM (Connecting rods and Crankshaft)
FP TS -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 130070138-0001 Ring set 1
2 380560092-0001 Clip, piston pin 2
3 130030157-0001 Piston 1
4 130060058-0001 Pin, piston 1
5 130150083-0001 Conn rod assy 1
6 110280007-0001 Shell, crank pin 2
7 130290446-0001 Crankshaft comp.(A) 1
8 130430018-0001 Balanceshaft 1
9 380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x@38x3.5 1
10 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5x35 1
8 130430018-0001 Balanceshaft 1
380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x@38%3.5 1
10 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5%35 1
11 130610005-0001 1
B EFFHLM (Connecting rods and Crankshaft)
5 LA S -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
130430018-0001 Balanceshaft 1
9 380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x@38x3.5 1
10 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5%35 1
FSAHLA (Valve Train)
FF LA .
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 140450042-0001 Rocker Arm Assy.Intake 1
2 140450043-0001 Rocker Arm Assy.Exhaust 1
3 140320007-0001 Cap, Exh. Valve 2
4 140380036-0001 Seat, valve 2
5 140390026-0001 Lock clamp,Valve 4
6 140340035-0001 Valve spring 2
7 140400022-0001 Seal valve stem 2
8 140360014-0001 Seat bottom,Valve 2
9 500550040-0001 Valve kit 1




10 140020085-0001 Camshaft comp. 1
11 140720008-0001 Plate guide valve 1
12 140670024-0001 Push rod comp. 2
13 140690020-0001 Tappet valve 2
FREINBAMH (Pullstart Assy)
i BUHIEES .
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 160180027-0001 Fan 1
2 660880002-0001 Plate, Fan 1
3 193590019-0001 Cup Starter 1
4 380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x@38x3.5 1
5 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5x35 1
6 380840758-0001 Seal 1
7 193490156-0001 Pullstart Assy 1
8 380450828-0001 Washer ¢6x¢p18%1.2 4
9 380140095-0005 Bolt,Flange M6x30 4
10 270020227-0001 Flywheel 1
=Yg (Air cleaner)
i FHIEES -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380180156-0001 Stud M8x32.5 2
2 183000001-0001 Gasket,In. 1
3 180420579-0001 Intank Pipe 1
4 380370066-0004 Nut M8 5
5 183000003-0001 Gasket,In. 1
6 180010089-0001 air cleaner assy 1
7 180090071-T270 Seal 1
8 180130248-T270 Filter 1
9 380180143-0001 Stud M6x28 3
W2 (Muffler)
5 LA S -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange M6x25 4
2 380450828-0001 Washer ¢6x¢p18x1.2 4
3 160190051-0001 Air conduction cover 1
4 380340005-0005 Nut M8 2
5 380180098-0001 Stud M8x34 2
6 180660064-0001 Gasket,Muffler 1
7 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8x20 2
8 180571299-0001 Muffler 1
MM AL (Fuel Sysstem)
75 LA S -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 170010030-0001 Fuel filter 1
2 660310019-0001 Seal,Fuel net 1




3 170870089-0001 Cap Comp. 1
4 170500800-0001 Fuel tank 1
5 171020032-0001 Seal,Fuel Tap 1
6 170980092-0001 Fuel Tap Assy. 1
7 380370066-0004 Nut,Flange M6 7
8 380960198-0001 Lathe dog comp.®13 2
9 380750486-0001 Vitta 1
10 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8x20 2
11 301560017-0001 Fuel tank, bracket 1
12 170700141-0001 Bush Rubber 4
13 110260056-0001 Seal plug M12x1.25x14 1
14 380450916-0001 Washer ¢12.5%¢p20x2 1
MM RS (Fuel Sysstem)
P LI -
No. Part No. Description LC178FD
15 380960170-0002 Lathe dog comp.®9 2
16 380750487-0001 Vitta 1
17 380180138-0001 Stud M6x54 2
18 174180001-0001 Injector,Plate 1
19 173010004-0001 Injector 1
20 380450829-0001 Washer ¢8x¢16.5%0.5 1
21 380750471-0001 Vitta 1
22 380180137-0001 Stud M6x38 2
23 380180145-0001 Stud M6x38 1
24 174160001-0001 Fuel Pump,Plate 1
25 174170001-0001 Gasket,Fuel pump 1
26 174130001-0001 Fuel pump 1
27 174140001-0001 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1
174140001-0002 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1
174140001-0003 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1
MM RS (Fuel Sysstem)
5 LA S -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
28 170720010-0001 Fuel Filler,Assy. 1
29 301560016-0001 Underprop,Fuel tank 1
30 380140005-0006 Bolt,Flange M8x40 2
WHE RS (Governor System)
FF LA -
Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140215-0003 Bolt,Flange M6x14 2
2 171340029-T270 Knob control 1
3 380350008-0001 Nonmetal hexagon nuts M6 1
4 171580019-0001 Control assy 1
5 174230001-0001 Fuel stop assy. 1
6 381160150-0001 Torsional spring 1




381140478-0001

spring

171600042-0001

Spring,Governor

9 380650377-0001 Oil seal 8x14x5
10 380450592-0001 Washer ¢8.5x(15.8x2
11 194530005-0001 Fork




e 0
4 ) © -
6 10 S 12
% 0,
g v/
© O
IO 0 Y 1
10-% :
ol il 0
\7—1 L 8
5 (0
4 0 2 1
= 0
1 2 3
mhihsEA4 4 (Crankcase Assy.)
= = ) %] = Ky L
75 LB Description K
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY
1 110260051-0001 Seal plug M16x16 2
2 380450830-0001 Washer ¢16.5%922.5%x1.8 2
3 110810208-0001 Crankcase 1
4 380600169-0001 Pin 8x16 2
5 110690051-0001 Cap assy,oll filler 1
6 380630002-0001 Bearing 6203 1
7 380840792-0001 Seal 1
8 380650337-0001 Oil seal 35x52x7 1
9 130240004-0001 Plate,Bearing 2
10 380140040-0005 Bolt, flange M8x16 2




th#h4 = (Crankcase cover)

Eides FHAEE Description

No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140051-0005 Bolt,Flange M8x35 13
2 380650336-0001 Oil seal 30x46x8 1
3 110260053-0001 Seal plug 1/8-27NPTF 1
4 150290021-0001 QOil filler assy. 1
5 110690051-0001 Cap assy,oll filler 1
6 380070288-0001 Bolt M12x16 1
7 380450516-0001 Washer ¢12x@20x2 1
8 381150514-0001 Compress spring 1
9 380640016-0001 Ball 1
10 110820064-0001 Crankcase cover 1
11 150010068-0001 Pump oll 1
12 380630002-0001 Bearing 6203 1
13 380780123-0001 Pipe inlet oil 1
14 150040029-0001 Plate,Qil pump 1




mhihsE= (Crankcase cover)
Eides TR Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
15 380140003-0005 Bolt,Flange M6x20 4
16 171750018-0001 Governor Gear Assy. 1
17 110830042-0001 Gasket,Crankcase cover

1




Sfirsk (Cylinder Head Assy.)

eides FHEE Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange M6x25 4
2 120220040-0001 Cylinder head cover comp. 1
3 120250031-0001 Gasket,Cylinder head cover 1
4 380140508-0001 Bolt,Head M10x1.25x90 4
5 120080528-0001 Head comp,Cylinder 1
6 120150153-0001 Gasket,Cylinder 1
120150190-0001 Gasket,Cylinder 1
120150191-0001 Gasket,Cylinder 1
7 380600167-0001 Pin 4x12 2
8 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8x20 1
9 120550005-0001 Lifting eye 1




ALK (Connecting rods and Crankshaft)

e FHEE Description

No. Part No. LC178FD
1 130070138-0001 Ring set 1
2 380560092-0001 Clip, piston pin 2
3 130030157-0001 Piston 1
4 130060058-0001 Pin, piston 1
5 130150083-0001 Conn rod assy 1
6 110280007-0001 Shell, crank pin 2
7 130290446-0001 Crankshaft comp.(A) 1
8 130430018-0001 Balanceshaft 1
9 380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x@38%3.5 1
10 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5x35 1
8 130430018-0001 Balanceshaft 1
9 380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x¢@38x3.5 1
10 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5x35 1
11 130610005-0001 1




Fe S ML (Valve Train)

F TR Description

No. Part No LC178FD
1 140450042-0001 Rocker Arm Assy.Intake 1
2 140450043-0001 Rocker Arm Assy.Exhaust 1
3 140320007-0001 Cap, Exh. Valve 2
4 140380036-0001 Seat, valve 2
5 140390026-0001 Lock clamp,Valve 4
6 140340035-0001 Valve spring 2
7 140400022-0001 Seal valve stem 2
8 140360014-0001 Seat bottom,Valve 2
9 500550040-0001 Valve kit 1
10 140020085-0001 Camshaft comp. 1
11 140720008-0001 Plate guide valve 1
12 140670024-0001 Push rod comp. 2
13 140690020-0001 Tappet valve 2




FRFBAM (Pullstart Assy)

b FHEE Description

No. Part No LC178FD
1 160180027-0001 Fan 1
2 660880002-0001 Plate, Fan 1
3 193590019-0001 Cup Starter 1
4 380450702-0001 Washer ¢13x@38x3.5 1
5 380140457-0001 BoltM12x12.5x35 1
6 380840758-0001 Seal 1
7 193490156-0001 Pullstart Assy 1
8 380450828-0001 Washer @6xp18%1.2 4
9 380140095-0005 Bolt,Flange M6x30 4
10 270020227-0001 Flywheel 1




Z3yE2% (Air cleaner)

Ly TR Description

No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380180156-0001 Stud M8x32.5 2
2 183000001-0001 Gasket,In. 1
3 180420579-0001 Intank Pipe 1
4 380370066-0004 Nut M8 5
5 183000003-0001 Gasket,In. 1
6 180010089-0001 air cleaner assy 1
7 180090071-T270 Seal 1
8 180130248-T270 Filter 1
9 380180143-0001 Stud M6x28 3




WHER (Muffler)

bides LAY Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange M6x25 4
2 380450828-0001 Washer @6x@18x1.2 4
3 160190051-0001 Air conduction cover 1
4 380340005-0005 Nut M8 2
5 380180098-0001 Stud M8x34 2
6 180660064-0001 Gasket,Muffler 1
7 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8x20 2
8 180571299-0001 Muffler 1




1 .
2 -!’
- 16 2,
S N ) 17 I / 17
' = 18
4 ke o
19
[]
. 20
& ﬁﬁ.—g_ 21
s 7
3 22
22 Du S =
. L, =6
S =X
Yool =
25 = &)
27
MRS (Fuel Sysstem)
i LIRS Description
No. Part No. LC178FD
1 170010030-0001 Fuel filter 1
2 660310019-0001 Seal,Fuel net 1
3 170870089-0001 Cap Comp. 1
4 170500800-0001 Fuel tank 1
5 171020032-0001 Seal,Fuel Tap 1
6 170980092-0001 Fuel Tap Assy. 1
7 380370066-0004 Nut,Flange M6 7
8 380960198-0001 Lathe dog comp.®13 2
9 380750486-0001 Vitta 1
10 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8x20 2
11 301560017-0001 Fuel tank, bracket 1
12 170700141-0001 Bush Rubber 4
13 110260056-0001 Seal plug M12x1.25%14 1
14 380450916-0001 Washer ¢12.5x¢p20x%2 1




18
g0/~
19 ’
[
20 21
-
; 2285
22 = ) 26
“ 5 QQ,’S
27
BRM ARG (Fuel Sysstem)
Eides FHAEE Description
No. Part No. LC178FD

15 380960170-0002 Lathe dog comp.®9 2
16 380750487-0001 Vitta 1
17 380180138-0001 Stud M6x54 2
18 174180001-0001 Injector,Plate 1
19 173010004-0001 Injector 1
20 380450829-0001 Washer @8x¢p16.5x0.5 1
21 380750471-0001 Vitta 1
22 380180137-0001 Stud M6x38 2
23 380180145-0001 Stud M6x38 1
24 174160001-0001 Fuel Pump,Plate 1
25 174170001-0001 Gasket,Fuel pump 1
26 174130001-0001 Fuel pump 1
27 174140001-0001 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1
174140001-0002 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1
174140001-0003 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1




Wi &% (Fuel Sysstem)

Ly ik Description

No. Part No. LC178FD
28 170720010-0001 Fuel Filler,Assy. 1

29 301560016-0001 Underprop,Fuel tank 1

30 380140005-0006 Bolt,Flange M8x40

2




TE RS (Governor System)

b CHTEE Description

No. Part No. LC178FD
1 380140215-0003 Bolt,Flange M6x14 2
2 171340029-T270 Knob control 1
3 380350008-0001 Nonmetal hexagon nuts M6 1
4 171580019-0001 Control assy 1
5 174230001-0001 Fuel stop assy. 1
6 381160150-0001 Torsional spring 1
7 381140478-0001 spring 1
8 171600042-0001 Spring,Governor 1
9 380650377-0001 Oil seal 8x14x5 1
10 380450592-0001 Washer ¢8.5x¢p15.8x2 2
11 194530005-0001 Fork 1




S LONCINIES
EZERNNIRGERAT

Loncin motor co., Ltd.

HAM: ERTARKXARLTVEXER KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA




